ESAA English Schools' Track and Field Cup 2023
National Final at Chelmsford Sport and Athletics Centre - Saturday 8th July 2023

Junior Boys
Posn Points School
1 610 Dartford Grammar School, Dartford
2 554 ARK Globe Academy, London
3 543 Woodlands School, Basildon
4 539 Robert Clack School, Dagenham
5 524 The Campion School, Hornchurch
6 523 Southend High School for Boys, Southend-on-Sea
7 510 The King John School, Benfleet
8 503 St Clement Danes School, Rickmansworth
9 480 St Anselm's College, Prenton
10 437 Northampton School for Boys, Northampton
11 406 Queen Elizabeth Grammar School, Wakefield
12 395 St John Fisher Catholic High School, Harrogate
13 343 Millfield Preparatory School, Glastonbury
Junior Girls
Posn Points School
1 471 The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
2 458 Guildford High School, Guildford
3 453 The FitzWimarc School, Rayleigh
4 444 The Eastwood Academy, Leigh-on-Sea
5 441 James Allen's Girls' School, London
6 440 Southend High School for Girls, Southend-on-Sea
7 431 Croydon High School, South Croydon
8 406 Parkstone Grammar School, Poole
9 371 Dame Alice Owens, Potters Bar
10 363 St Helen and St Katharine, Abingdon
11 332 Kirkham Grammar School, Preston
12 327 Mount St Mary's College, Sheffield
13 307 St Aidan's CE High School, Harrogate
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Intermediate Boys

Posn Points
629
588
580
549
535
532
524
523
502
468
460
447
362
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Dartford Grammar School, Dartford

Westcliff High School for Boys Academy, Westcliff-on-Sea

Southend High School for Boys, Southend-on-Sea
The FitzWimarc School, Rayleigh

St Clement Danes School, Rickmansworth

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
The Judd School, Tonbridge

Grey Court School, Richmond

St Anselm's College, Prenton

Northampton School for Boys, Northampton

St Aidan's CE High School, Harrogate

St George's Academy, Sleaford

Millfield School, Street

Intermediate Girls

Posn Points
563
493
476
453
445
438
430
430
430
426
419
377
362
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School

Guildford High School, Guildford

Southend High School for Girls,

Roundwood Park School, Harpenden

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
Colchester County High School for Girls,

West Kirby Grammar School, Wirral

Marist Senior School, Ascot

Wycombe Abbey School, High Wycombe
Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School, Ashbourne
Brentwood School,

The FitzWimarc School, Rayleigh

Forest School,

St Aidan's CE High School, Harrogate
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