# ESAA English Schools' Track and Field Cup 2023 National Final at Chelmsford Sport and Athletics Centre - Saturday 8th July 2023

## **Junior Boys**

Posn	Points	School
1	610	Dartford Grammar School, Dartford
2	554	ARK Globe Academy, London
3	543	Woodlands School, Basildon
4	539	Robert Clack School, Dagenham
5	524	The Campion School, Hornchurch
6	523	Southend High School for Boys, Southend-on-Sea
7	510	The King John School, Benfleet
8	503	St Clement Danes School, Rickmansworth
9	480	St Anselm's College, Prenton
10	437	Northampton School for Boys, Northampton
11	406	Queen Elizabeth Grammar School, Wakefield
12	395	St John Fisher Catholic High School, Harrogate
13	343	Millfield Preparatory School, Glastonbury

### **Junior Girls**

Posn	Points	School
1	471	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
2	458	Guildford High School, Guildford
3	453	The FitzWimarc School, Rayleigh
4	444	The Eastwood Academy, Leigh-on-Sea
5	441	James Allen's Girls' School, London
6	440	Southend High School for Girls, Southend-on-Sea
7	431	Croydon High School, South Croydon
8	406	Parkstone Grammar School, Poole
9	371	Dame Alice Owens, Potters Bar
10	363	St Helen and St Katharine, Abingdon
11	332	Kirkham Grammar School, Preston
12	327	Mount St Mary's College, Sheffield
13	307	St Aidan's CE High School, Harrogate

08/07/2023 22:20 Page 1 of 2

# ESAA English Schools' Track and Field Cup 2023 National Final at Chelmsford Sport and Athletics Centre - Saturday 8th July 2023

## **Intermediate Boys**

Posn	Points	
1	629	Dartford Grammar School, Dartford
2	588	Westcliff High School for Boys Academy, Westcliff-on-Sea
3	580	Southend High School for Boys, Southend-on-Sea
4	549	The FitzWimarc School, Rayleigh
5	535	St Clement Danes School, Rickmansworth
6	532	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
7	524	The Judd School, Tonbridge
8	523	Grey Court School, Richmond
9	502	St Anselm's College, Prenton
10	468	Northampton School for Boys, Northampton
11	460	St Aidan's CE High School, Harrogate
12	447	St George's Academy, Sleaford
13	362	Millfield School, Street

### **Intermediate Girls**

Posn	Points	School
1	563	Guildford High School, Guildford
2	493	Southend High School for Girls,
3	476	Roundwood Park School, Harpenden
4	453	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
5	445	Colchester County High School for Girls,
6	438	West Kirby Grammar School, Wirral
7	430	Marist Senior School, Ascot
7	430	Wycombe Abbey School, High Wycombe
7	430	Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School, Ashbourne
10	426	Brentwood School,
11	419	The FitzWimarc School, Rayleigh
12	377	Forest School,
13	362	St Aidan's CE High School, Harrogate

08/07/2023 22:20 Page 2 of 2